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†3042. SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:


Will the MINISTER of SKILL DEVELOPMENT and ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:


(a) the details of Skill Development Centres aided by the State Government and the Union Government operating in Bundelkhand region of Uttar Pradesh particularly in Banda and Chitrakoot districts for imparting Skill Development Training of the people;

(b) the trades in which training is being imparted in the said centres; and

(c) the time by which imparting training in the rest of the approved trades is likely to be started?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI ANANTKUMAR HEGDE)


(a) to (c) Under Skill India Mission, Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship is implementing a flagship scheme known as Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana (PMKVY) with an objective to provide skilling to one crore people under Short Term Training (STT), Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) and Special Project (SP) through accredited and affiliated training centers (TCs) across the country including Bundelkhand region of Uttar Pradesh for four years i.e. 2016-
2020.


PMKVY 2016-20 does not mandate the establishment of skill development centres, however, enables large number of prospective youth for taking up training through accredited and affiliated training centers (TCs) throughout the country including Bundelkhand region of Uttar Pradesh. Under the scheme, the accreditation and affiliation of training centres are being done through a single window application SMART for imparting skill development training. As on 30.11.2018, 108 centers have been allocated target in Bundelkhand region including Banda and Chitrakoot districts for imparting training in 35 job roles/trades under 14 sectors. The sector-wise details of job roles are given at Annexure. Further, as on 30.11.2018, 13,199 candidates have been already trained under these TCs in Bundelkhand region including Banda and Chitrakoot districts.


Annexure

The sector-wise details of job roles under TCs in Bundelkhand region of Uttar Pradesh under STT of PMKVY 2016-20 are given below:

S. No. Sector Job Role

1.  Agriculture

Organic grower
Dairy Farmer/ Entrepreneur
Gardener
Micro Irrigation Technician

2. Apparel Self Employed Tailor

3. Beauty and Wellness

Hair Stylist
Pedicurist & Manicurist
Assistant Hair Stylist
Assistant Beauty Therapist

4.  BFSI
Goods & Services Tax (GST) Accounts Assistant Debt Recovery Agent

Life Insurance Agent

5.  Capital Goods
Manual Metal Arc Welding/ Shielded Metal Arc
Welding Welder

6. Construction Assistant Electrician

7.
Electronics and
Hardware

Field Technician - Computing and Peripherals Solar Panel Installation Technician
Field Technician - Networking and Storage CCTV Installation Technician

DTH Set Top Box Installation & Service Technician TV Repair Technician
LED Light Repair Technician

8. Healthcare General Duty Assistant
9. Iron and Steel Fitter: Electronic Assembly
10. IT-ITeS Domestic Data entry Operator

11. Life Sciences Medical Sales Representative

12.  Logistics
Warehouse Picker
Documentation Assistant
Courier Delivery Executive

13.  Retail
Retail Sales Associate
Trainee Associate

14.  Telecom

Handset Repair Engineer

Telecom -In-store promoter
Customer Care Executive - (Telecom Call Centre)
Customer Care Executive (Relationship Centre)
Distributer Sales Rep
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